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PROJECT  PROJET

SPEC TYPE

NOTES

SPECIFICATION

COUNT 4177
ORDERING SPECIFICATION    SPÉCIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

MODEL    MODÈLE 4177

4177 COUNT

LIGHT SOURCE    SOURCE LUMINEUSE LED.13

(WATTAGE, LAMP TYPE, OTHER INFO)

LED.13 13W, LED

COLOR TEMPERATURE    TEMPÉRATURE DE COULEUR

30
35
40

3000K
3500K
4000K

VOLTAGE    VOLTAGE

120V
277V

120 VOLT
277 VOLT

DIMMING OPTION    OPTION DE GRADATION

DV
DP

0-10V DIMMING (120-277V)
PHASE DIMMING (120V ONLY)
LED DIMMING DRIVER IS STANDARD IN THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE SPECIFY YOUR DIMMING TYPE.

CABLE    CABLE C

C CLEAR CABLE, FIELD ADJUSTABLE

CABLE LENGTH    LONGUEUR DE CABLE

60
**

60" CABLE (STD LENGTH)
CUSTOM CABLE LENGTH (PLEASE SPECIFY)
FOR OVERALL LENGTH PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE.

SHADE FINISH    FINI ABAT-JOUR

DIFFUSER FINISH    FINI DIFFUSEUR CLR

CLR CLEAR

ACCESSORY    ACCESSOIRE 3983

3983 DEEP JUNCTION BOX (PROVIDED)

4175 4176

FAMILY    FAMILLE

4177

5.90"  
150mm

66.40"  
1686mm

Ø7.09"
Ø180mm

Ø22.00"
Ø558mm

DESIGN: A regal marriage of luxury and func tionality. The handmade crys tal c ore is  s urrounded  

top expos es the s oftly glowing crys tal c ore for an unders tated s ens e of eleganc e.

INSTALLATION: S ingle 3- wire power c able with integrated aircraft c able and dual s train relief.  

Magnetic ea s y- ins tallation c anopy.

LIGHT SOURCE: A 13W cus tom LED light engine s upplied with an on board 0 -10V or phas e dimming driver.

DIFFUSER: A s pheric al polyc arbonate diffus er s moothly dis tributes  the light s ourc e, which is  then 

refrac ted through the high cla rity crys tal s truc ture.

CONCEPTION: L’union parfaite entre le luxe et la fonc tionnalité. Le globe de cris tal fait à la main est 

ouvert de l’abat- jour expos e le globe de cris tal illuminé lui donnant ains i un effet grandios e.

INSTALLATION: Un s eul c âble d’alimentation à 3 brins inc orporant un c âble d’ac ier relié à  deux s erres  c âbles. 

Pavillon magnétique fac ile à ins taller.

SOURCE LUMINEUSE: Module DEL de 13W c onçu s ur mes ure relié à une unité d’alimentation permettant la 

gradation de types 0 -10V ou phas e.

DIFFUSEUR: Une sph ère de polyc arbonate diffus e uniformément la projec tion lumineus e qui es t par la 

s uite réfrac tée à travers  la s truc ture extrêmement cl aire du cris tal.

CANOPY FINISH    FINI PAVILLON

ANTE
BLKE

ANTHRACITE FINE TEXTURE
BLACK FINE TEXTURE

WHE WHITE FINE TEXTURE

ANTE
BLKE

ANTHRACITE FINE TEXTURE
BLACK FINE TEXTURE

WHE WHITE FINE TEXTURE



GLOW UP
The open shade allows the crystal 
core to glow softly providing a 
luxurious visual effect.

22”

6.0”

0.5”

INTELLIGENT ASSEMBLY
An internal bracketing system 

provides rigid  strain relief for a 
clean and stable assembly.

OPULENT OPTIONS
Available in a variety of 

finely curated finishes to 
refine any given project.

MAGNETIC ATTRACTION
A magnetic canopy system 
provides a clean aesthetic 

while facilitating an easy 
installation process.

ARTISAN CRYSTAL
A handmade crystal core provides 
an elegant optical experience and 
profound sense of raw luxury.

NOTE: This fixture weighs 15lb and must 
be installed according to corresponding 
standards.

LIGHT WORK 
13 Watts of high performance LED 
power is softly diffused through an 
integrated polycarbonate diffuser.

TECHNICAL DATA

V1.0 — 2020.02All right reserved and all designs protected by copyrights. Eureka Lighting reserves the right to change or modify specification without notification.

Visit our website for warranty terms and conditions.

COUNT 4177

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION

4177-ANTE

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 4177-ANTE

PERFORMANCE

SYSTEM WATTAGE
DELIVERED LUMENS (4000K)
EFFICACY

13 W
793 LM
61 LM/W

OTHER INFORMATION

LUMINAIRE’S WEIGHT 15 LBS

EFFICACY MULTIPLIERS

CRI CCT FACTOR

80+
80+
80+
80+
90+
90+
90+
90+

4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K
4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K

1.00
0.99
0.97
0.94
0.89
0.86
0.84
0.80



ÉCLAIRAGE INDIRECT
Le large abat-jour permet au globe de 
crystal de s’illuminer et de produire un 
effet lumineux élégant.

22”

6.0”

0.5”

ASSEMBLAGE INTELLIGENT
Système de support avec 

bloqueur de tension pour un 
assemblage stable et simple.

UN ÉVENTAIL D’OPTIONS
Disponible en plusieurs 

finis standards afin de 
complémenter une 

multitude de projets.

ATTRACTION MAGNÉTIQUE
Un système de pavillon 

magnétique offre un look 
épuré et facilite l’installation.

CRYSTAL ARTISANAL 
Le globe de crystal fait à la main 
offre une illumination élégante en 
plus d’une forme pure et luxueuse.

NOTE: Ce luminaire pèse 15lbs et doit être 
installé selon les standards appropriés.

EFFET LUMINEUX
Une puissante source de lumière 
LED de13 Watts est doucement 
diffusée à travers un globe de 
polycarbonate. 

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

V1.0 — 2020.02Tous droits réservés et tous les dessins protégés par le droit d'auteur. Eureka Lighting se réserve le droit de changer ou de modifier les spécifications sans préavis.

Visitez notre site Web pour les termes et conditions.

COUNT 4177

DISTRIBUTION LUMINEUSE

4177-ANTE

SPÉCIFICATION PRODUIT 4177-ANTE

PERFORMANCE

PUISSANCE TOTALE
LUMENS RÉELS (4000K)
EFFICACITÉ

13 W
793 LM
61 LM/W

AUTRES INFORMATION

POIDS DU LUMINAIRE 15 LBS

FACTEUR D’EFFICACITÉ

IRC CCT FACTEUR

80+
80+
80+
80+
90+
90+
90+
90+

4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K
4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K

1.00
0.99
0.97
0.94
0.89
0.86
0.84
0.80
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